
Gender Classification Collaboration Sub Class D SS T-SHIRT Fabrication KNIT  TOP

Supplier UN-AVAILABLE CO. LTD Release Date 25 Sep 2025 Ex-Factory 03 Jul 2025

COLORS

GARMENT DYED BLACK (YB)

SIZES
 000, 001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007



Part Material Placement Qty. UOM. Comments Supplier Supplier
Ref.

YB
GARMENT DYED

BLACK
July Exfactory-1 

Fabric

100% COTTON JERSEY, 245GSM - SINGLE JERSEY
(FB-K1144)
30'S /1X2 CM

BODY/ BACK NECK TAPE 0 Meter GARMENT DYED TT-
SJ30SX2-
W120

GARMENT
DYED BLACK
YB

1X1 RIB 100% COTTON, 280GSM
(FB-K1318)

NECK 0 Meter DTM BODY TT-
RIB20SX2

GARMENT
DYED BLACK
YB

Trims

OVO 2023 Booklet Hangtag
(TR-HG142)
Article code: HTOVO141A

1 Each Reca
Mainetti
Asia Ltd.

HTOVO14
1A

None

CC LABEL - APPAREL
(LT110)
White Satin ground, Black text
COO, Content, and Care Instructions may vary by style.

1 Each Vendor
Sourced

None

POLY BAG - GENERIC
(PK101)
Clear Plastic, with suffocation warning on back, UPC sticker
placement on bottom right corner of bag.

1 Each Vendor
Sourced

None

UPC STICKER- 1" X 2.5"
(TR-ST114)
PLEASE PRINT WITH THERMAL PRINTER

2 Each None

TEE MAIN LABEL-LBOVO151
(TR-LT251)
LBOVO151

1 Each Reca
Mainetti
Asia Ltd.

None

GARMENT DYE HANG TAG
(HG121)
REF# OVOF22_060_T

1 Each Laven
Industries
Ltd.

None

TEAR-AWAY COO TAB: OVOF21_217_T
(LT138)
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN TAB

SINGLE STITCH- to be easily removeable. 1 Each Reca
Mainetti
Asia Ltd.

None

5mm GROSGRAIN RIBBON LOOP
(TR-TV140)
FOR HANGTAG ATTACHMENT

FOR HANGTAG ATTACHMENT 1 Each Vendor
Sourced

None

OVO 2023 Alpha Sizing Tab
(TR-LT246)
ARTICLE: OVOW23_181_T/ LBOVO175

1 Each Reca
Mainetti
Asia Ltd.

OVOW23
_181_T

None

Graphics

TBD - SEE ARTWORK FILE
(HT-102)

0 Each None
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Comments
1 NECKBAND:

RIB COLLAR, DOUBLE FOLD, MOCK SAFETY SERGE, 512
TO NECK SEAM, S/N EDGE T/S TO FRONT NECK SEAM

2 NECK/SHOULDER TAPE:
JERSEY BINDING ALONG BACK NECK FROM SHOULDER
TO SHOULDER, 2 NDL CHAINSTITCH (LOOPER SIDE
EXPOSED ON EXERIOR)

3 SHOULDER SEAM
MOCK SAFETY SERGED, 512

4 ARMHOLE SEAM
MOCK SAFETY SERGED, 512

5 SLEEVE HEM: 
SELF TURNED WITH 2 NDL COVERSTITCH, 1/4" GAUGE

6 SLEEVE/ SIDE SEAM
MOCK SAFETY SERGED, 512

7 BODY HEM: 
SELF TURNED WITH 2 NDL COVERSTITCH, 1/4" GAUGE

1. BO CỔ:  RIB GẤP ĐÔI, MAY VẮT SỔ ĐẾN ĐƯỜNG MAY CỔ.  MAY MỘT KIM  MÉP CẠNH 
ĐẾN ĐƯỜNG MAY CỔ TRƯỚC.
2. VIỀN CỒ SAU: BẰNG VẢI SINGLE, MAY DỌC TỪ VAI QUA VAI NGANG QUA CỔ SAU. DIỄU 
2 KIM. 
3. ĐƯỜNG MAY VAI: MAY ĐƯỜNG RẼ TẠI VAI, DIỄU 2 KIM (NHƯ HÌNH MÀU ĐEN BÊN 
CẠNH)
4. ĐƯỜNG MAY NÁCH: MAY VẮT SỔ
5. ĐƯỜNG MAY LAI TAY: VẮT SỔ 2 KIM, TO BẢN 1/4''
6. ĐƯỜNG MAY TAY, SƯỜN TRONG: MAY VẮT SỔ
7. LAI ÁO: VẮT SỔ 2 KIM, TO BẢN 1/4''



POM Description + Tol - Tol Grade XXS XS S M L XL XXL 3XL

! A101 Back body length from HPS : Top 1/2 1/2 NA 27 1/2 28 28 1/2 29 29 1/2 30 1/2 31 1/2 32 1/2

! H101 Neck width :: SEAM TO SEAM 1/4 1/4 NA 6 1/2 6 1/2 6 3/4 7 7 1/4 7 1/2 7 3/4 8

! H201 Front neck drop from HPS : Crew 1/8 1/8 NA 4 1/8 4 1/8 4 3/16 4 1/4 4 5/16 4 7/16 4 9/16 4 11/16

H301 Back neck drop from HPS Crew 1/8 1/8 NA 7/8 7/8 15/16 1 1 1/16 1 3/16 1 5/16 1 7/16

! H605 Neckband width 1/8 1/8 NA 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4

! D102 Shoulder slope :: from HPS 1/8 1/8 NA 2 2 1/16 2 1/8 2 1/8 2 1/8 2 3/16 2 1/4 2 5/16

D103 Shoulder displacement to front 1/8 1/8 NA 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2

! D101 Shoulder width :measured on CB body 3/8 3/8 NA 17 1/2 18 1/4 19 19 3/4 20 1/2 21 1/2 22 1/2 23 1/2

! B301 Across: Chest : at mid. armhole 1/4 1/4 NA 15 3/4 16 1/2 17 1/4 18 18 3/4 19 3/4 20 3/4 21 3/4

! B201 Across Back : at mid. armhole 1/4 1/4 NA 15 3/4 16 1/2 17 1/4 18 18 3/4 19 3/4 20 3/4 21 3/4

! B101 Chest width :1" below armhole 1/2 1/2 NA 19 1/2 20 1/2 21 1/2 22 1/2 23 1/2 25 26 1/2 28

! C101 Bottom width at band:inside fold edges of band/hem 1/2 1/2 NA 18 3/4 19 3/4 20 3/4 21 3/4 22 3/4 24 1/4 25 3/4 27 1/4

! E101 Armhole Straight :: measured straight 1/4 1/4 NA 8 1/8 8 1/2 8 7/8 9 1/4 9 5/8 10 1/8 10 5/8 11 1/8

! F303 S:Sleeve overarm fr. CB neck :: 3 x point measure 1/4 1/4 NA 17 1/2 18 18 1/2 19 19 1/2 20 1/4 21 21 3/4

! G101 Bicep width:1" below armhole 1/8 1/8 NA 6 3/4 7 7 1/4 7 1/2 7 3/4 8 1/16 8 3/8 8 11/16

! G301 S/Sleeve opening:inside fold edges of cuff or hem 1/8 1/8 NA 6 1/4 6 1/2 6 3/4 7 7 1/4 7 9/16 7 7/8 8 3/16

H606 Neck binding width 1/8 1/8 NA 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8

A701 Body hem depth 1/8 1/8 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

F702 Sleeve Hem Height 1/8 1/8 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

! H404 Minimum Neck Stretch 1/2 0 NA 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

Comments
JUNE 2024 UPDATED FIT FOR TSHIRT



POM Description + Tol - Tol M Sample Diff Revised
A101 Back body length from HPS : Top 1/2 1/2 29 29 3/4 3/4
H101 Neck width :: SEAM TO SEAM 1/4 1/4 7 7 1/2 1/2
H201 Front neck drop from HPS : Crew 1/8 1/8 4 1/4 4 1/8 -1/8
H301 Back neck drop from HPS Crew 1/8 1/8 1 1 1/4 1/4
H605 Neckband width 1/8 1/8 3/4 3/4 0
D102 Shoulder slope :: from HPS 1/8 1/8 2 1/8 2 1/4 1/8
D103 Shoulder displacement to front 1/8 1/8 1/2 1/4 -1/4
D101 Shoulder width :measured on CB body 3/8 3/8 19 3/4 20 1/4
B301 Across: Chest : at mid. armhole 1/4 1/4 18 18 1/4 1/4
B201 Across Back : at mid. armhole 1/4 1/4 18 18 1/4 1/4
B101 Chest width :1" below armhole 1/2 1/2 22 1/2 22 1/4 -1/4
C101 Bottom width at band:inside fold edges of band/hem 1/2 1/2 21 3/4 22 1/4
E101 Armhole Straight :: measured straight 1/4 1/4 9 1/4 9 1/2 1/4
F303 S:Sleeve overarm fr. CB neck :: 3 x point measure 1/4 1/4 19 20 1/4 1 1/4
G101 Bicep width:1" below armhole 1/8 1/8 7 1/2 7 3/4 1/4
G301 S/Sleeve opening:inside fold edges of cuff or hem 1/8 1/8 7 7 0
H606 Neck binding width 1/8 1/8 3/8 3/8 0
A701 Body hem depth 1/8 1/8 1 7/8 -1/8
F702 Sleeve Hem Height 1/8 1/8 1 7/8 -1/8
N603 Sleeve pocket height at center (including flap) 1/8 1/8 5 5 1/4 1/4
N604 Sleeve pocket flap height at center 1/8 1/8 2 2 0
N608 Sleeve pocket flap width at top edge 1/8 1/8 4 1/4 4 1/4 0
N606 Sleeve pocket width at top edge 1/8 1/8 4 4 1/4 1/4
N312 Sleeve pocket bellows width 1/8 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/8
N232 Sleeve pocket position: from armhole seam 1/8 1/8 2 2 1/2 1/2
H404 Minimum Neck Stretch 1/2 0 24 24 0

COMMENT

12.12.24

9.01.25 UPDATING COMMENTS TO INCLUDE STYLING REVISIONS

STYLING COMMENTS- ADDED JAN 9:
1. REMOVE THE SLEEVE POCKET- SEE UPDATED CONSTRUCTION PAGE

FITTING COMMENTS:
1. Bring back to spec on back body length measurement
2. Bring back to spec on neck width measurement
3 . Bring back to spec on shoulder displacement to front measurement, please ensure that this is even, see photo 
3. Bring back to spec on sleeve overarm measurement
4. Bring back to spec on bicep width measurement
5. Revised sleeve pocket to be smaller (1/2" smaller total in height and width) 
6. Lowered sleeve overarm pocket, please see revised measurement
7. Ensure all measurements are brought back to spec.



WORKMANSHIP COMMENTS:
1. At the sleeve pocket, the velcro stripes exhibit sharp corners. It should be die-cut with round corners to avoid scratching when worn. Please improve this.
2. Sleeve pocket appears unbalanced and tilted, please ensure that the sleeve pocket sits evenly on sleeve when on body. To help this, please rebalance the
sleeve pocket and adjust the angle by approximately 3/8"
3. Shoulder seam 2NDL Topstitch is not straddling seam, please fix this and ensure construction page is followed
4. Please ensure there is no excessive puckering at seams or on the contrast pocket

PROTO IS REJECTED FOR FIT AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE PROCEED TO 2ND FIT WITH CORRECTIONS

A101 - Back body length from HPS : Top : BRING BACK 
H101 - Neck width :: SEAM TO SEAM : BRING BACK 
H301 - Back neck drop from HPS Crew : BRING BACK 
D103 - Shoulder displacement to front : BRING BACK 
F303 - S:Sleeve overarm fr. CB neck :: 3 x point measure : BRING BACK 
G101 - Bicep width:1" below armhole : BRING BACK 
N603 - Sleeve pocket height at center (including flap) : REMOVE
Sample Size: M

Status: Rejected

Rejected By: SerenaCabatan (October's Very Own Merchandising)

Rejected On: 01/09/25 10:57:15 AM





SAMPLE IS
INCORRECT, SEAM IS
NOT STRADDLED,
PLEASE FIX THIS

ĐƯỜNG MAY VAI TRÊN 
MẪU PROTO SAI. VUI
LÒNG ĐIỀU CHỈNH NHƯ 
HÌNH BÊN ( HÌNH
ÁO MÀU ĐEN) LÊN MẪU 
2ND PROTO

MAY 2 KIM TRÊN VAI, 
ĐƯỜNG MAY RẼ TẠI
VAI NHƯ HÌNH. 
ĐÂY LÀ ĐƯỜNG MAY 
VAI ĐÚNG ĐỂ MAY LÊN 
2ND PROTO. NẾU XEM 
HÌNH KHÔNG RÕ LIÊN 
HỆ MER ĐỂ HƯỚNG 
DẪN, KHÔNG ĐƯỢC 
MAY SAI ĐIỂM NÀY



SHOULDER DISPLACEMENT IS UNEVEN, PLEASE
ENSURE THAT IT IS EVEN (FOLLOWING SPEC) ON
NECK SEAM AND ARMHOLE SEAM CHỒM VAI KHÔNG ĐỀU. VUI LÒNG ĐẢM BẢO ĐIỂM 

NÀY PHẢI ĐỀU ( XEM THEO BẢNG THÔNG SỐ) TRÊN 
ĐƯỜNG MAY CỔ VÀ ĐƯỜNG MAY NÁCH




